CLINICAL TRIAL AGREEMENT

This Clinical Trial Research Agreement Amendment # 1 (the “Agreement”), entered into
as of this 23" day of March 2004 (the “Effective Date”), is by and between San Mateo Medical
Center, Clinical Trials and Research Unit, having its principal office and place of business
located at 222 West. 39" Avenue, San Mateo, CA 94403 (“Institution”), and SciClone
Pharmaceuticals; Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, having
its principal offices 1ocated at 901 Mariner’s Island Blvd Suite 205, San Mateo, California
94404 (“Sponsor”)

WHEREAS, the Sponsor has currently engaged the assistance of the Institution to
conduct a clinical study, and such clinical study is of mutual interest and benefit to the Institution -
and the Sponsor.

- NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the following rﬁutual pforﬁises, covehants, and
conditions and any sums to be paid by the Sponsor to the Institution, hereunder, the parties
hereto agree to amend the original Clinical Trial Research Agreement executed on 19 June 2003.

The date of the agreement shall be extended until study completion.

1. Section 11: Payment and Other Support.

é. Added text:

-For every subject enrolled after March 23, 2004, the date speci_ﬁed in this
amendment, the Institution shall receive a non-refundable, one time flat fee of

$1,000.00 which will be pa1d 10 days after the Sub_] ect completes the baseline
visit. : ' :

2. Except as set forth herein, the .Original Agreement shall continue unchanged and in
full force and effect.

3. Section 17.9: Execution.

This Amendment may be executed in one or more eounterparté all of which together
shall constitute one and the same agreement. This Amendment may be executed by facsumle

signature.

Gray Cary\SFA3062711.3 : 4
1191276-901100 -1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by
their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date. . ' =

- For and on behalf of:

IIlStl‘L"llthIl. o ' | ~ Sponsor

SHN AT E Mﬂif)ﬂ (Mf £ /Z SCICLONE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Date %/W - . Date:

Name: J/A/VC Y STEIGER Name: _ Alfred R. Rudolph. MD -
Title: . Cab/ fj‘ 6)\’ !’¢U7 gy M M Title: Chief Operating Ofﬁéer

~ Read and Agreed to:

Principal In estiga 3

 print NamS—D ENNILS Tisraelgki MD

County of San Mateo

Mark Church, President
Board of Supervisors

Date:

Attest:

Clerk of Said Board

- SciClone CTA 101901-0




